

Applications are now available for **two \$1000 scholarships** to Yamhill County graduating high school seniors who are residents of Yamhill County and plan to **further their education in an arts-related field**. Applications are due by **May 3, 2024**. <u>APPLICATIONS THAT ARE INCOMPLETE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED</u>.

One scholarship for \$1000 is offered in honor of the late Marg Johansen, who was a talented Yamhill County artist and the other \$1000 scholarship is sponsored by the Arts Alliance of Yamhill County. The Arts Alliance of Yamhill County will select the two winners and present their awards at their graduation or award ceremonies.

To apply please submit all the following:

- Completed AAYC cover sheet.
- A one-page personal statement explaining how and why you plan to pursue your education in an arts-related field and how you intend to develop your art.
- A resume highlighting your academic and artistic activities and accomplishments.
- Two letters of reference supporting your art related interests and activities, one letter must be from a teacher.

Completed application packets must be postmarked by May 3, 2024 and mailed to:

AAYC Scholarship PO Box 898 McMinnville, OR 97128

or emailed by May 3, 2024 to: Bonnie Borschowa-Hickerson at bonniebh@aaycor.org or Kim Foster at kimf@aaycor.org

If you have questions, please contact **Bonnie Borschowa-Hickerson at** <u>bonniebh@aaycor.org</u> or Kim Foster at kimf@aaycor.org

Applicant:				
	Last name	First name	Middle initial	
Address:				
	Street or PO Box	City	Zip code	
Phone #:		Email:		
College you	plan to attend:			
	Name		Location	
Intended M	ajor:			
Parents/Gua	ardians:			
	Name		Phone #	
High School				
	Name		City	
School Cour	nselor:			
	Name		Phone #	
Mail comple	eted application by May	3, 2024 to:		
AAYC Schola	arship			
PO Box 898	00.07400			
McMinnville	e, UK 9/128			

Please complete and submit as the first page of your application packet by May 3, 2024

Or email to: Bonnie Borschowa-Hickerson (put AAYC Scholarship in the subject line) bonniebh@aaycor.org or Kim Foster at kimf@aaycor.org